the Act under its present name.

SASB is currently dormant.  However, the intended principal activity of SASB is that of
distribution of water heater and water-related electrical appliances.

As at LPD, SASB does not have any subsidiary or associated company.

SASB’s share capital as at LPD is RM1.00 comprising 50 ordinary shares.  There has been no
change in the share capital of SASB since its incorporation.

As at LPD, there are no outstanding warrants, options, convertible securities or uncalled capital

in SASB. In addition, there are no discounts, special terms or installment payment terms
applicable to the payment of the consideration for the allotment of SASB shares.

As at LPD, the Director of SASB is Ken KH Foo.

(The rest of this page has been intentionally left blank)

Company No.: 1252690-U

PART I: INFORMATION ON OUR GROUP (Cont’d)

31

3.4 Shareholding structure

Our shareholding structure, before and after the Proposed Placement is as follows:

 As at LPD After the Proposed Placement

Shareholders

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of

Shares (1)%

No. of

Shares (1)%

No. of

Shares (2)%

No. of

Shares (2)%

Ken KH Foo 146,846,380  76.0 - - 146,846,380  57.0  - -

Eastwood Chan 19,322,100  10.0 - - 19,322,100  7.5  - -
Yeen Yoon Hin 19,321,800  10.0 - - 19,321,800  7.5  - -

Khoo Chee Siang 7,728,720  4.0 - - 7,728,720  3.0  - -

Notes:

(1) Based on our existing share base of 193,219,000 Shares in issue.

(2) Based on our enlarged share base of 257,625,400 Shares upon completion of the Proposed Placement.

(The rest of this page has been intentionally left blank)

Company No.: 1252690-U

PART I: INFORMATION ON OUR GROUP (Cont’d)

32

3.5 Cost of investments

Details of the cost of investments of the SMSB Vendors and STSB Vendors in SMSB and STSB

are as follows:

SMSB Vendors

Cost of

investment

Date of investment

No. of

SMSB shares  %  RM

Ken KH Foo 304,000 11 October 2010;